Discount
Equipment

Serial Number Range

Super Straddlerom SN SS08-2976 to SS16-4208

from SN SS16G-4209 to SS16G-6299
from SN SSG-6300 to SSG-6468

from SN SSP-6469

Part No. 115403
Rev: E
September 2020



PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

September 2020

To August 31, 2016

-~ N
G a~
rig][-]
A TEREX BRAND
Model: Serial number: SS16G-1234/
Manufacture date: 1/2/16 Model year: 2016
Electrical schematic number:
Max Load:
4
e = e L -
1 Model
2 Model year

3 Facility code

From September 1,2016

Max Load:

Country of manufacture: ysa

1 Model
2 Facility code
3 Sequence number

Part No. 115403

~ N
G a~
QM@
A TEREX BRAND /
Model: Serial number; SSG-1234
Year of manufacture : 2016
Electrical schematic number:

4 Sequence number
5 Serial label
6 Serial number (stamped inside end frame)

| ST e e e e

Geanie
Super Straddle

5 Serial number (stamped inside end frame)




September 2020

Genie
by

Part No. 115403

Recommended Parts

Description Part No.
Genie Blue Paint, 1 Gallon.....ininen, 32150
Genie Blue Paint, 12 OUNCe AeroSOl... imrreesrsssarerens 1484
Genie Gray Paint, 1 Gallon......................... 32151
Genie Gray Paint, 12 Ounce Aerosol ... 1268
Manuals

Genie Industries offers the following support
documents for these models:

Title Part No.
EMI Safety Manual.......cccevererenensenrerensesens 27581

Manual of Responsibilities

ANSIA92.5 (to SN SSP-6999)......ceervmrvrens 31587
ANSI A92.20 (from SN SSP-7000) .....cceceverueecmaenee 1298933

Super Straddle



September 2020

|
Table of Contents

Description Page
TOO DECAlS ..iiniiiiiiiiiiiiiiitttteeiiiannaeettteessssennnnassssscssssssnnnnsssssns 8
101.1 Decals with Words (to SN SSP-6999) ... ...t 8
102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN SSP-6999) .. .. ... . 10
103.1 Decals with Words (from SN SSP-7000) . . . ...ttt e e 12
104.1 Decals with Symbols (from SN SSP-7000) . . ... ...ttt e e 14
200 Straddle COmMPOoNeNts .........ciiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieie i ieeeeaaas 16
201.1 Straddle Component Installation . ........ ... i 16
202.1 Main Frame COMPONENTS . . . ...ttt et e et e et e ettt e e e e et e e e 20
203.T End Frame ComPONENTS . ...ttt ettt et ettt et e e et et e e e 26
204.T WiINCh COMPONENES .ottt et ettt e e et e e e e e et et e e et e e e 30
Part Number INdeX .....ccuuiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiii ittt tiiietiteieteeieteniesenanenes 32
Genie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 7



100 Decals September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
101.1 Decals with Words (to SN SSP-6999)

133289 133292 133290 28421
28431 Serial label
80939

— 28428

28423
28374
133412
N 133420

133395

28427 —

28429

28374
28429

28374

133412 28423
133420 133395 28374

Ganie

ATERE DD

8 Super Straddle Part No. 115403



September 2020 100 Decals

101.1 Decals with Words (to SN SSP-6999)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1306600GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,WORD, SS ... . i 1
1306601GT DECAL KIT, SS,COMP,WORD,ANSI & AUS ... ... i e 1

1 23725GT DECAL,DANGER,FAIL. READ,1.5X5 .ttt et e 1

2 28374GT DECAL,RETAINING PIN,1.25 X 2.8 ... e e e 8

3 28421GT DECAL,NOTICE-WINCH LUBRICATION ... i e 2

4 28423GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS ... e i 4

5 28427GT DECAL,TELSESCOPING BASE FRAME . ... i i e 1

6 28428GT DECAL,BASE FRAME . ... e e e e 1

7 28429GT DECAL,STRADDLE SOCKET ...\ttt e e e e e e e 4

8 28430GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R., BASE .. ... e e 4

9 28431GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R.,LADDR .. ... e e 1

10 28432GT DECAL,NOTICE-FOOTPRINT ..t e e e e e e 2

11 62938GT DECAL,GENIE SUPER STRADDLE . ... ..o e e 2

12 80939GT %Eﬁﬁ]%ﬁé@%%laéwé;d%lgﬁa%rﬁ.lsrr::)er when ordering, T 1

13 133287GT DECAL,DANGER/SAFETY/OPER.INSTR . ... e e 2

14 133289GT DECAL,LABEL,STRAD SOCKET PLUG ... .ot 4

15 133290GT DECAL,DANGER TIP-OVER,LMT SWTC ... ..o e i 4

16 133292GT DECAL,LABEL,LADDER STORAGE ... .. i e e 1

16- 28424GT DECAL,NOTICE-LADDER STORAGE .. ... e e 1

17 133412GT DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SY M i e et e e 4

18 133420GT DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING ...ttt e e e e et 4

19 133395GT DECAL,DANGER CRUSH HAZARD . . ... e e e 4

Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 9



100 Decals September 2020

102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN SSP-6999)

133407 133420 133390  Serial label
133412 | 133389

[l shading indicates decal
is hidden from view.

133404
82487

82487

133391

b

133404 62938
/[1 33405
/—1 33391
. 1 _—133389
133389 —— O
133412
CONTIRS 133420
. 5 \STR__133396
\ 9 " o —— !él’
133390 —— )= B o
133412—— f{];?i : ¥
133420— B ¥, ’
g 5
133396J By Lz
133391— " S i /
133406 Ny A
gl
62938 [
e
133391

133389 133420 133396 133412 133390 133407 133407

Ganie

ATERE DD

10 Super Straddle Part No. 115403



September 2020 100 Decals

102.1 Decals with Symbols (to SN SSP-6999)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
1306602GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,SYMBOL, SS ... . e 1
1306603GT DECAL KIT, SS,COMP,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE ... ... i 1

1 62938GT DECAL,GENIE SUPER STRADDLE .. ... .o e e e i 2

2 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL .. ... e i 2

3 133390GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS SYM ... e e 4

4 133391GT DECAL, DANGER-INSTALL O.R.,SYM ... e e 4

5 133389GT DECAL, DANGER TIP OVER LS, SYM ... i e 4

6 133396GT DECAL, DANGER -CRUSH HAZ SYM ... e e 4

7 133397GT DECAL, DGR-INSTALL, LADDER SYM . ... e e e e 1

8 133404GT BECAL, INDOOR ONLY, SYMBOL ...t e 2

9 133405GT DECAL, BASE FRAME SYMBOL ...ttt e e et 1

10 133406GT DECAL, TELE BASE FRAME SYMBOL . ...ttt 1

11 133407GT DECAL, SS SOCKET PLUG, SYMBOL ... e 4

12 133412GT DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SYM i e e e e 4

13 133420GT DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING . ...ttt e e et 4

Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 11



100 Decals September 2020

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
103.1 Decals with Words (from SN SSP-7000)

133290 28432 133287 Serial labe

1272242

28421
28432 ,
g 23725
28421 g
1294398
133287
1294685
133405
q 28423
;//////___}33412
4 133420
133395
28431
133407 133292
133290
133406
1280819
<]
28430

62938 38149 28430 133420 133395 133412 28423

Ganie

ATERE DD

12 Super Straddle Part No. 115403



September 2020 100 Decals

103.1 Decals with Words (from SN SSP-7000)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1306533GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,WORD, SS ... . i 1
- 1306534GT DECAL KIT, SS,COMP,WORD,ANSI & AUS ... ... i e 1
1 23725GT DECAL,DANGER,FAIL. READ,1.5X5 .ttt et e 1
2 28421GT DECAL,NOTICE-WINCH LUBRICATION ... e 2
3 28423GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS .. e e 4
4 28430GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R.,.BASE ... . e e 4
5 28431GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTAL O.R.,LADDR .. ...t e e 1
6 28432GT DECAL,NOTICE-FOOTPRINT ...t e e e 2
7 38149GT DECAL, LABEL, PATENT S .. e e e e e 1
8 62938GT DECAL,GENIE SUPER STRADDLE . ... ..o e e 2
9 133287GT DECAL,DANGER/SAFETY/OPER.INSTR ... .o e e 2
10 133290GT DECAL,DANGER TIP-OVER,LMT SWTC . ...ttt e 4
11 133292GT DECAL,LABEL,LADDER STORAGE ... .. e 1
12 133395GT DECAL,DANGER CRUSH HAZARD . ... e e e 4
13 133405GT DECAL, BASE FRAME SYMBOL . ...ttt e e et 1
14 133406GT DECAL, TELE BASE FRAME SYMBOL . ...ttt i e 1
15 133407GT DECAL, SS SOCKET PLUG, SYMBOL . ... e i i 4
16 133412GT DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SY M e e e e 4
17 133420GT DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING ...ttt e e et e i 4
18 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ...t 1
19 1280819GT DECAL,WARNING,CANCER AND REPRODUCTIVE HARM, PROP 65 .................. 1
20 1294398GT NEW ANSI CHECK MASK . .. e e e 1
21 1294685GT DECAL,ANNUAL INSP™, MINI ... e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 13



100 Decals

104.1 Decals with Symbols (from SN SSP-7000)

82487

133404

1294398

133391

62938

133391

133389 j 0

133406 1

133390

133407 133397 133389

September 2020

Serial label

1272242

133404

82487

133405

133390

133412

133420

133396

133412

133396

133420

Ganie

14

ATERE DD

Super Straddle

Part No. 115403



September 2020 100 Decals

104.1 Decals with Symbols (from SN SSP-7000)

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
- 1306535GT INSTRUCTIONS,INSTALL,COMP,SYMBOL, SS ... . e 1
- 1306536GT DECAL KIT, SS,COMP,SYMBOL,ANSI & CE ... ... i 1
1 62938GT DECAL,GENIE SUPER STRADDLE .. ... .o e e e i 2
2 82487GT DECAL,SYMBOL-READ THE MANUAL .. ... e i 2
3 133389GT DECAL, DANGER TIP OVER LS, SYM ... e e e 4
4 133390GT DECAL,DANGER-INSTALL PINS SYM ... e e 4
5 133391GT DECAL, DANGER-INSTALL O.R.,, SYM ... e e e 4
6 133396GT DECAL, DANGER -CRUSH HAZ SYM ... e e 4
7 133397GT DECAL, DGR-INSTALL, LADDER SYM . ... e e e e 1
8 133404GT DECAL, INDOOR ONLY, SYMBOL . ... e e 2
9 133405GT DECAL, BASE FRAME SYMBOL ...ttt e e et 1
10 133406GT DECAL, TELE BASE FRAME SYMBOL . ...ttt 1
11 133407GT DECAL, SS SOCKET PLUG, SYMBOL ... e 4
12 133412GT DECAL, PIN LIFT INST, SYM i e e e e 4
13 133420GT DECAL, OUTRIGGER LOADING . ...ttt e e et 4
14 1272242GT DECAL,MACHINE REGISTRATION/OWNER TRANSFER ..., 1
15 1294398GT NEW ANSI CHECK MASK ... e e e 1
Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 15



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

201.1 Straddle Component Installation

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

16



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

Item

1A

1B

3A

3B

3B-

3B-

3C

3C-

3C-

3C-

10

11

12

13

14

14-

Part No.
115404GT

T107066GT

T107059GT

145114GT

6653GT

6271GT

6600GT

145022GT

1296809GT

2223GT

6638GT

145037GT

1296809GT

2223GT

6638GT

115155GT

32358-1100GT

201.1 Straddle Component Installation

Description Qty.

LADDER ASSEMBLY WITH DECALS .
#_compl%? \qv)ith word decals - USA, Canada, and Australia) (includes items 14-19) (refer to

igure :

ASSY, LADDER, SS CE e 1
gl%ozmﬁlete with symbol decals - European) (includes items 14-18 and 20) (refer to figure
ASéY, LADDER, SS ANSI/SYM 2
#_compl%% \qv)ith symbol decals - Asia and South America) (includes items 14-19) (refer to
igure .

PLATE, MANUAL BOX MOUNT ... e 1
CLAMP,1.88#30 X 1/4RUB CUSH ..... ... ... e 2
RIVET, ALUM, ALUM, P, .25 X 375 ... e 5
INSTRUCT.TUBE W/CAPS-1.75 X 12 ... e 1

KIT, MANUAL BOX, WORD DEC
(complete with word decals - USA, Canada, and Australia) (includes item 2) (refer to 101.1)

INSTRUCTION TUBE,AWP/IWP/SS . ... e
LANYARD ASSY HOIS T/ AW P- 7 e e
WASHER, FLAT, US S, /4y

KIT, MANUAL BOX, SYM DEC
gl%osz))lete with symbol decals - Europe, Asia and South America) (includes item 2) (refer to

INSTRUCTION TUBE, AWP/IWPISS . ... e
LANYARD ASSY HOIST/ AW -7 e
WASHER, FLAT, US S, 1/ Y e e e

Ref. END FRAME ASSEMBLY WITHDECALS ... ..o i
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CABLE ASSEMBLY . ...t e e e
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CABLE ASSEMBLY,LIMIT SWITCH PIGTAIL
(Main Frame and Telescoping Frame) (refer to 202.1)

WLDT,OUTRGR SKT W/DECALS,RF/LR ... e
(refer to 202.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY W/DEC,MAIN FRAME,RH ... ... ... .. . .
(refer to 202.1)

Ref. WLDT,OUTRGR SKT W/DECALS,LF/RR .. ... i
(refer to 202.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY W/DECALS, TELES,RH ... ... o e
(refer to 202.1)

Ref. TELE END FRAME ASSY W/DEC COMP .. ... e
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. CASTER
(refer to 203.1)

Ref. FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,TELES,LH ... ..
(refer to 202.1)

LOWER LADDER ASSEMBLY ... e e 1
(includes item 15)
TAPE,NON-SKID, TXTTIN . e e 1

(1 @ 11 inches)

Genie
by

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle 17



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

201.1 Straddle Component Installation

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

18



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
201.1 Straddle Component Installation

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

15 32375GT PIN L O CK L ON G e e e 2

16 6086GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 1/2-18 .ottt e e e e e e et 2

17 35464-0225GT TUBE,RD,ALM.75 X .11 X 2,25 e e e 2

18 10598GT SCREW,HHC, 1/2-13 X 3 e e e 2

19A 115154GT UPPER LADDER ASSEMBLY W/DECAL .. 1
(word decals - USA, Canada, and Australia) (includes item 15) (refer to 101.1)

19A- 32358-1100GT TAPE,NON-SKID, TXTTIN .. e e e et 3
(3 @ 11 inches)

19A- 32302-1200GT TAPE,UHMW [75X.010X T2 .ottt et e e e 6
(6 @ 12 inches)

19B  T107058GT UPPER LADDER ASSEMBLY W/DECAL .
(symbol decals - Europe, Asia and South America) (includes item 15) (refer to 102.1)

19B- 32358GT TAPE,NON-SKID, 1" WIDE,BULK . .. .. i e e 33
(3 @ 11 inches)

19B- 32302GT TAPE,UHMW .75 X .010 BULK ... i e 72
(6 @ 12 inches)

20 145039GT LADDER ASSY UPPER, W/ SYMDEC
(symbol decals - European) (includes item 15) (refer to 102.1)

20-  32358GT TAPE,NON-SKID, 1" WIDE,BULK . .. .. e e 33
(3 @ 11 inches)

20-  32302GT TAPE,UHMW .75 X .010 BULK ... . e e 72
(6 @ 12 inches)

21 145018GT FORMING, LADDER HOOK SS . ... it

22 22786GT SCREW,HHC, 1/2-13 X 5.5 . e

23 13066GT WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED .. ... i e e

24 6198GT NUT,INYLOCK, 1/2-18 e e e e e e e e 1

25 Ref. FRAME ASSY, W/ DECALS,MAIN,LH . ... e
(refer to 202.1)

26 Ref. WEAR PAD ...ttt e e e e
(refer to 202.1)

Genie
et

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

19



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

202.1 Main Frame Components

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

20



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
202.1 Main Frame Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

1A 115396GT FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,MAIN, RH ... e 1
(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

1B 145033GT FRAME ASSY W/DECALS, MAIN, RH ... e 1
(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

2 124715GT CABLE ASSY,LIMIT SWTCH PIGTAIL ... e 4
(Main Frame and Telescoping Frame)

3 124728GT CLAMP,0.44 #7X1/4,RUB CUSH ... ... . e 10

4 124759GT GROMMET,RUBBER.5X. 125X 1,25 . .. i 8

5A 115394GT OUTRGR SKT, W/DECALS,RF/LR i 2
standard (word decals) (refer to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)

5B 124959GT SOCKET NRW,W/DECALS,RF/LR e
narrow (word decals) (refer to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)

5C 145029GT SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM DECAL,RF/LR ... . e
standard (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

5D 124035GT SOCKET NRW, W/ISYM DEC LF/RR .. i i
narrow (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

6 145121GT CONTACT ASSEMBLY S . e e 4

6B 60444GT CONN,RECEP 6 WAY,14-18GA . ...ttt e e 4
for 145121

6B 60445GT LOCK,RECEP B8 WAY, 14-18G A ...t 4
for 60444

7 17626GT SCREW, FHM,10-32 X .75 e e 8

8A 115395GT OUTRGR SKT, W/DECALS,LF/RR e 2
standard (word decals) (refer to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)

8B 124958GT SOCKET NRW,W/DECAL,LF/RR i
narrow (word decals) (refer to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)

8C 145030GT SOCKET ASSY,W/ SYM DECAL,LF/RR ... e
standard (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

8D 145036GT SOCKET NRW, W/SYM DEC RF/LR .. . e
narrow (symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

9 8255GT SCREW,HHC, 3/8-16 X .75 . e 4

10 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt ettt et ettt 2

11 99346GT CLIP, METAL MOUNTING ...t e e e e 4

12 57457GT GROMMET,RUBBER .44 X .938"0OD . ...ttt 4

13 69625GT S-HOOK L 2

14 124703GT CABLE ASSY,COIL CORD,OUTRGR,TF ... 2

15 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK,1/4-20 . . .. e e e e e e e e 22

16 6090GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X .75 o e e e e e 22

17A  115398GT FRAME ASSY W/DECALS, TELES,RH .. ... . e 1
(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

17B  145032GT FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES RH ... e 1
(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

18A  124690GT RETAINING PIN LOCK PLATE e e 2

(Main Frame, RH and Telescoping Frame, LH)

Genie
by

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 21



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

202.1 Main Frame Components

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

22



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
202.1 Main Frame Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.

18B  124691GT RETAINING PIN LOCK PLATE e e 2
(Main Frame, LH and Telescoping Frame, RH)

19 124727GT SWITCH,LIMIT, 2 NO ..ttt et e e e e e e e e et 8

20A  124692GT SWITCH COVER DIVIDER BRACKET* e 2
(Main Frame, RH and Telescoping Frame, LH)

20B  124693GT SWITCH COVER DIVIDER BRACKET* i 2
(Main Frame, LH and Telescoping Frame, RH)

21A 115400GT COVER,LIMIT SWITCH,WDECALS** ... 2
(word decals) (Main Frame, RH and Telescoping Frame, LH) (refer to 101.1)

21B  145079GT COVER, SWITCHW SYMDECMRTL ... 2
(symbol decals) (Main Frame, RH and Telescoping Frame, LH) (refer to 102.1)

21C  115401GT COVER,LIMIT SWITCH,WDECALS* ... 2
(word decals) (Main Frame, LH and Telescoping Frame, RH) (refer to 101.1)

21D  145080GT COVER, SWITCHW SYMDECMLTR ... 2
(symbol decals) (Main Frame, LH and Telescoping Frame, RH) (refer to 102.1)

22 51063GT SCREW,PHILLIPS,RHM,10-32 X 1.5 ... i i e e 16

23 29173GT WEAR PAD,VERTICAL TUBE,SS .. ... i e 8

24 8886GT NUT,WING, 1 2-18 e e e e e e e 8

25 13066GT WASHER,FLAT,.5 HARDENED .. .. .. 16

26 8220GT SCREW,HHC, 1/2-13 X 4 L e e 8
(GR 5)

27A  115399GT FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,TELES,LH .. ... . e 1
(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

27B  145034GT FRAME ASSY,W/DEC SYM,TELES LH ... ... i 1
(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

28 11637GT PIN ASSY, RETAINER, SS I & Il ... e e 8

28-  11636GT PIN,BALL RET.-.5 X 4.0 ... e e e e e

29 29447GT SCREW,SHC,3/8-16 X 1.5 .ottt e e 8

30 6022GT NUT HEX, B/ 8-16 ..ttt e e e e e e e et e et 8

31 11097GT SCREW,PHM,10-32X1,SF. TAP.SLOT ...t e 4

32 6271GT RIVET, ALUM, ALUM, P, .25 X 375 ... . e e 4

33 124705GT CABLE ASSY,OUTRIGR PIGTAIL,MAINF .. 2

34 6087GT WHEEL,ROLLER- 3 X .5 X 1,28 ... it e e e 2

35 11757GT WHEEL AXLE PIN,SS-2.20 ... e e e e 2

36 6052GT WASHER,SHIM,.5 X .875 X .083 ... ... . e 8

37 17748GT RETAINING RING,EXTERNAL SHF-50 . ... e 2

38A  115397GT FRAME ASSY, W/ DECALS, MAIN,LH .. ... e 1
(word decals) (refer to 101.1)

38B  145031GT FRAME ASSY W/DEC SYM, MAIN,LH .. ... e

(symbol decals) (refer to 102.1)

Genie
by

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 23



September 2020

200 Straddle Components

202.1 Main Frame Components

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

24



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
202.1 Main Frame Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
39 6416GT CASTER, POST SW 2.5 X 1.0 ..t e e e i 2
40 6095GT WASHER, FLAT,US S, 1/2 Y e e 2
41 6198GT NUT, INYLOCK, 1/ 2-13 oot e e et e et et 2
42 29189PGT SS I BRKT CASTER MNT PAINTED . ... e 1
43 29190PGT SSITMNT. BAR PAINTED . ... e e i i 1
44 29278GT SS I SUPPORT CHANNEL . ... e e s 1
45 6019GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.25 GRD 5 ... .. i e 4
(GR 5)
46 6097GT WASHER, FLAT,USS, 3/8 Y i e e 4
47 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK,3/8-16 ...ttt e e e e e e et 4
Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 25



200 Straddle Components September 2020

203.1 End Frame Components

1 to SN SSG-6461

\—a

Genie
et

26 Super Straddle Part No. 115403



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
203.1 End Frame Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
115405GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP .
glword decals - USA, Canada and Australia) (includes items 5-21, 23-32 and 34) (refer to
01.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
T107062GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP e
gls mbol decals - Asia and South America) (includes items 5-21, 23-32 and 34) (refer to
2.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
T107065GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP ...
(symbol decals - European) (includes items 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to 102.1)
115389GT TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP .
glword decals - USA, Canada and Australia) (includes items 5-21, 23-32 and 34) (refer to
01.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
T107063GT TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS, COMP . e
gls mbol decals - Asia and South America) (includes items 5-22, 23-32 and 34) (refer to
2.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
T107064GT TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS,cCOMP ...
(symbol decals - European) (includes items 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to 102.1)
1 6653GT CLAMP,1.88,#30 X 1/4,RUB CUSH . .. ... i e 2
2 Ref. INSTRUCT.TUBE W/CAPS-1.75 X 12 . ... i e e
(refer to 201.1)
3 6271GT RIVET, ALUM, ALUM, P, .25 X 375 ... it e 2
4A 115406GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/DECALS . 1
%word decals - USA, Canada and Australia) (includes items 5-8, 10-11, 17-21, 24-30 and
4) (refer to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
4A-  145042GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/DECALS,SYMBOL . 1
symbol decals - Asia and South America) (includes items 5-8, 1-11, 17-21, 24-30 and 34)
Erefer to 102.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
4A-  T107060GT MAIN END FRAME ASSY W/CE SYM e 1
(symbol decals - European) (refer to 102.1)
4B 115390GT TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/DECALS 1
(word decals - USA, Canada and Australia) (includes items 1-3, 5-21, 23-32 and 34)(refer
to 101.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
4B-  145023GT TELE END FRAME ASSY W/DEC SYM 1
gls mbol decals - Asia and South America) (includes items 1-3, 5-21, 23-32 and 34) (refer to
2.1) (to SN SSP-6999)
4B- T107061GT TELE END FRAME ASSY,W/CESYM .. 1
(symbol decals - European) (includes items 1-3, 5-21 and 23-34) (refer to 102.1)
5A 1280486GT PLATE, WINCH REINFORCEMENT, FLAT e 1
(fro(rj’n IS;\I SSG-6462, use instead of 15657P-SGT) (USA, CSA, Asia and South America
models
5B WINCH REINFORCE.PLATE --(BL)** e 1
28835%8866641) (this is obselete, 15657P-SGT, use 1280486 together with item 35A,
5C 145099GT PLATE, WINCH STIFFENER SS CE ... ..ot e 1
(European models)
6 8255GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X .75 . . it e e 5
(GR 5)
7 6021GT WASHER, LOCK, . 375 e e e 5
8 ReEf., WINCN
(refer to 204.1)
9 11634GT CABLE ASSY-SS Il .ot e 1
10 33910GT LIFT BAR ASSY, SS Il e e 1
(includes items 9 and 11-15)
10- 29171GT SS I LIFT FRAME WELDMENT . ..o e
11 7713GT NUT, LP NYLOCK, 3/8-16 ...ttt et et et e 3
12 6097GT WASHER, FLAT,US S, 3/8 Y .ttt e e e 2

Genie
by

Part No. 115403

Super Straddle

27



200 Straddle Components September 2020

203.1 End Frame Components

1 to SN SSG-6461

\—a

Genie
et

28 Super Straddle Part No. 115403



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
203.1 End Frame Components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
13 13918GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1.75,GRD.8 ... ..\ttt 1
14 8170GT NUT, WING,1/4-20 ..ot e e e e e e e 1
15 6145GT SCREW, HHC, 1/4-20 X 1.5 o e e e e 1
(GR 5)
16 6825GT PIN,OUTRIGGER LOCK ...\ttt et 2
17 6889GT NUT,LP NYLOCK, 1/4-20 .. .ottt ettt ettt et 2
18 124728GT CLAMP,0.44 #7X1/4,RUB CUSH . ... e s 4
19 6884GT SCREW,HHC, 1/4-20 X 2.5 ..\t e e e e 2
20 124653GT FORMING,BASE COVER . ... e e e e 1
21 99346GT CLIP, METAL MOUNTING ... ottt e e e 2
22 124704GT CABLE AS S Y-8 ittt 1
23 4828GT NUT,NYLOCK, 3/ 8-16 ...ttt ettt et e e ettt 2
24 6175GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 1 .ttt et e e et e e e et 2
25 10587GT SCREW, HHC, 1/2-13 X 75 ottt et 8
26 6033GT WASHER, LOCK, 05" .t ettt e e et e 8
27 57743GT CASTER, PL, SWLOCK, WB 6 X 2 ...ttt e e 2
28 6356GT WASHER,LOCK, . 25 .. e e 4
29 75144GT WASHER,FLAT,SAE 1/4",ZINC ...\ttt et 4
30 6090GT SCREW,HHGC, 1/4-20 X .75 .ottt ettt e 4
31 124648GT CONTACT ASSEMBLY, END FRAME . ... . e 2
32 124825GT WELDMENT,CONTACT ASSEMBLY ... e e e 1
33 145008GT FORMING, WINCH COVER SS ... . ittt e 1
(European models)
34 124672GT GROMMET,RUBBER 2X.125X2.25 . ... .ttt ettt 2
35A  49857GT (Sf%lr?nEé/\ll\ll-él-é%?égeE 6‘; X B8,GRD 8 ..t 1
35B 8255GT SCREW, HHC, 3/8-16 X .75 ... e e e e 1

(to SN S5G-6461)

Genie
et

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 29



200 Straddle Components

204.1 Winch components

Figure 204.1
Winch Components

Genie
et

30

September 2020

Super Straddle

Part No. 115403



September 2020 200 Straddle Components

. __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
204.1 Winch components

Item  Part No. Description Qty.
14085GT WINCH,KX-1051 (LESS HAN D LE )™ .. . e

(handle not included)

1 6204GT BUSHING, LARGE PINION, FULTON . ...t e e 1

2 14190GT WASHER, THRUST, KX-1050,1051 . . ...\ttt e e 1

3 14191GT RATCHET GEAR ASSY, K-1050,1051 .. ... i 1

4 5157GT FRICTION DISC, KX-1000,050,051 ... ..ttt 1

5 PINION GEAR ASSY, KX-1050,1051 (14193) . ...\ttt e 1
component no longer available

6 14194GT PINION SHAFT, KX-1050,1051 ... . e e e 1

7 RETAINING RING (B200) . ..ottt et et e e e e e e i e e n 1
(not sold separately

8 SERVICE KIT,PINION SHAFT-K1550 (1256081) ... .....iiiiiti i 2
component no longer available

9 5156GT RATCHET KIT,K-1000 SERIES,935 .. .. . 2

10 85221GT WINCH FRAME (14085-WINCH) ... ..o e 1

11 WINCH REINFORCE.PLATE --(BLUE) .. ..ot 1
refer to 203.1

12 6190GT CABLE KEEP.KIT (BRACKET TYPE )" ... 1

13 SPACER, DRUM BOLT, K-1000,1050 (5320) . .....ouitiiii e 1
component no longer available

14 9134GT CABLE KEEP.KIT (THREADED STUD) .. ..ttt et 1

15 85222GT WINCH DRUM (14085-WINCH) .. ... e e 1

16 COVER, DRUM, KX-1000,050,051 (5376) . .....ctiutieii i n 1
component no longer available

17 12981GT SCREW,HHC,3/8-16 X 4.5 . . e 1

18 12012GT N L I 1 < 7 s 1

19 16342GT WINCH HANDLE-O. A LENGTH-11" . e e 1

20 6034GT NUT, HEX JAM, 1 2= e e e 3

21 14189GT PINION PLATE (KX/KH-1051,1050) .. ...ttt 1

Ganie

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 31



September 2020

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
2223GT 17 12012GT 31 60444GT 21
4828GT 25,29 12981GT 31 60445GT 21
5156GT 31 13066GT 19, 23 62938GT 9,11,13,15
5157GT 31 13918GT 29 69625GT 21
6019GT 25 14085GT 31 75144GT 29
6021GT 27 14189GT 31 80939GT 9
6022GT 23 14190GT 31 82487GT 11,15
6033GT 29 14191GT 31 85221GT 31
6034GT 31 14194GT 31 85222GT 31
6052GT 23 16342GT 31 99346GT 21,29
6086GT 19 17626GT 21 115154GT 19
6087GT 23 17748GT 23 115155GT 17
6090GT 21,29 22786GT 19 115389GT 27
6095GT 25 23725GT 9,13 115390GT 27
6097GT 25,27 28374GT 9 115394GT 21
6145GT 29 28421GT 9,13 115395GT 21
6175GT 29 28423GT 9,13 115396GT 21
6190GT 31 28424GT 9 115397GT 23
6198GT 19, 25 28427GT 9 115398GT 21
6204GT 31 28428GT 9 115399GT 23
6271GT 17, 23, 27 28429GT 9 115400GT 23
6356GT 29 28430GT 9,13 115401GT 23
6416GT 25 28431GT 9,13 115404GT 17
6600GT 17 28432GT 9,13 115405GT 27
6638GT 17 29171GT 27 115406GT 27
6653GT 17, 27 29173GT 23 124035GT 21
6825GT 29 29189PGT 25 124648GT 29
6884GT 29 29190PGT 25 124653GT 29
6889GT 21,29 29278GT 25 124672GT 29
7713GT 21,27 29447GT 23 124690GT 21
8170GT 29 32302-1200GT 19 124691GT 23
8220GT 23 32302GT 19 124692GT 23
8255GT 21,27, 29 32358-1100GT 17,19 124693GT 23
8886GT 23 32358GT 19 124703GT 21
9134GT 31 32375GT 19 124704GT 29
10587GT 29 33910GT 27 124705GT 23
10598GT 19 35464-0225GT 19 124715GT 21
11097GT 23 38149GT 13 124727GT 23
11634GT 27 49857GT 29 124728GT 21,29
11636GT 23 51063GT 23 124759GT 21
11637GT 23 57457GT 21 124825GT 29
11757GT 23 57743GT 29 124958GT 21
Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 32



September 2020

|
Part Number Index

Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number Part no. Page Number
124959GT 21 1306533GT 13
133287GT 9,13 1306534GT 13
133289GT 9 1306535GT 15
133290GT 9,13 1306536GT 15
133292GT 9,13 1306600GT 9
133389GT 11,15 1306601GT 9
133390GT 11,15 1306602GT 11
133391GT 11,15 1306603GT 1
133395GT 9,13 T107058GT 19
133396GT 11,15 T107059GT 17
133397GT 11,15 T107060GT 27
133404GT 11,15 T107061GT 27
133405GT 11,13,15 T107062GT 27
133406GT 11,13,15 T107063GT 27
133407GT 11,13, 15 T107064GT 27
133412GT 9,11,13,15 T107065GT 27
133420GT 9,11,13,15 T107066GT 17
145008GT 29
145018GT 19
145022GT 17
145023GT 27
145029GT 21
145030GT 21
145031GT 23
145032GT 21
145033GT 21
145034GT 23
145036GT 21
145037GT 17
145039GT 19
145042GT 27
145079GT 23
145080GT 23
145099GT 27
145114GT 17
145121GT 21
1272242GT 13,15
1280486GT 27
1280819GT 13
1294398GT 13,15
1294685GT 13
1296809GT 17

Ganie

ATERE DD

Part No. 115403 Super Straddle 33



California Proposition 65

&WARNING
Operating, servicing and maintaining this
equipment, passenger vehicle or off-highway
motor vehicle can expose you to chemicals
including engine exhaust, carbon monoxide,
phthalates, and lead, which are known to the
State of California to cause cancer and birth
defects or other reproductive harm. These
chemicals can be emitted from or contained in
othervariousparts and systems, fluidsandsome
component wear by-products. To minimize
exposure, avoid breathing exhaust, do not idle
the engine except as necessary, service your
equipment and vehicle in a well-ventilated area
and wear gloves or wash your hands frequently
when servicing your equipment or vehicle and
after operation. For more information go to
www.P65Warnings.ca.gov/passenger-vehicle.

Breathing diesel engine exhaust exposes you
to chemicals known to the State of California
to cause cancer and birth defects or other
reproductive harm.

e Always start and operate the engine in a
well-ventilated area.

* If in an enclosed area, vent the exhaust to the
outside.

e Do not modify or tamper with the exhaust
system.

* Do not idle the engine except as necessary.
For more information go to
www.P65warnings.ca.gov/diesel.




PARTS FINDER

Search Manual Can't Find Part or
Search Website Library For Parts Manual? Request Help
by Part Number Manual & Lookup Part by Manufacturer,
Numbers - Purchase Model & Description

DiS coun t or Request Quote
Equipment

Search Manuals

Discount-Equipment.comis youronline resource for quality parts & equipment.

Florida:561-964-4949 Outside FloridaTOLLFREE:877-690-3101

Need parts?

Click on this link: http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/ and
choose one of the options to help get the right parts and equipment you are looking
for. Please have the machine model and serial number available in order to help us
get you the correct parts. If you don'’t find the part on the website or on one of the
online manuals, please fill out the request form and one of our experienced staff
members will get back to you with a quote for the right part that your machine needs.

We sell worldwide for the brands: Genie, Terex, JLG, MultiQuip, Mikasa, Essick, Whiteman,
Mayco, Toro Stone, Diamond Products, Generac Magnum, Airman, Haulotte, Barreto,
Power Blanket, Nifty Lift, Atlas Copco, Chicago Pneumatic, Allmand, Miller Curber, Skyjack,
Lull, Skytrak, Tsurumi, Husquvarna Target, Stow, Wacker, Sakai, Mi-T-M, Sullair, Basic,
Dynapac, MBW, Weber, Bartell, Bennar Newman, Haulotte, Ditch Runner, Menegotti,
Morrison, Contec, Buddy, Crown, Edco, Wyco, Bomag, Laymor, EZ Trench, Bil-Jax, F.S.
Curtis, Gehl Pavers, Heli, Honda, ICS/PowerGrit, IHI, Partner, Imer, Clipper, MMD, Koshin,
Rice, CH&E, General Equipment ,Amida, Coleman, NAC, Gradall, Square Shooter, Kent,
Stanley, Tamco, Toku, Hatz, Kohler, Robin, Wisconsin, Northrock, Oztec, Toker TK, Rol-Air,
APT, Wylie, Ingersoll Rand / Doosan, Innovatech, Con X, Ammann, Mecalac, Makinex, Smith
Surface Prep,Small Line, Wanco, Yanmar


http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/category/5443-parts/
http://www.discount-equipment.com/page/1517-search-manuals/
http://discount-equipment.com/parts/

	TOC
	Decals
	Straddle Components
	Part Number Index



